North Dakota law.
CHAPTER 63-02-03
LICENSE

Section

63-02-03-01 License Issuance
63-02-03-02 License Display
63-02-03-03 Notification of Address

63-02-03-01. License issuance.

Every applicant who satisfies the requirements for licensure or whose reciprocity has been
accepted by the board shall be issued an official annual license to practice podiatric medicine in North
Dakota.

History: Effective October 1, 1982; amended effective December 1, 1991; October 1, 2020.
General Authority: NDCC 43-05-08
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-05-09

63-02-03-02. License display.

Every podiatrist to whom an annual license has been issued shall keep the license conspicuously
in one's office or place of business, and shall whenever required exhibit the license to any member or
representative of the board. If a licensee has more than one office or place of business, official
duplicates of the current annual license must be obtained and prominently displayed in each office.

History: Effective October 1, 1982; amended effective December 1, 1991; January 1, 1998.
General Authority: NDCC 43-05-08
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-05-09

63-02-03-03. Notification of address.

Every licensed podiatrist must notify the board's secretary-treasurer of one's business address
within thirty days of opening one's first office, all other offices, or moving of offices.

History: Effective October 1, 1982; amended effective December 1, 1991.
General Authority: NDCC 43-05-08
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-05-09
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